# OP \$115.00 5030651

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEMO RESEARCH, S.L.		03/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXELTIS HEALTHCARE, S.L.	
Street Address:	Avda. Miralcampo, 7 - P.I. Miralcampo	
Internal Address:	Azuqueca de Henares	
City:	Guadalajara	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	19200	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5030651	PERLIQ
Registration Number:	5060075	
Registration Number:	5055194	NUVESSA
Registration Number:	5875473	NUVETEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7877253144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7877224450

**Email:** serviciosmarcarios@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Arturo Perez-Guerrero Address Line 1: P.O. Box 9024163

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00902-4163

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arturo Perez-Guerrero
SIGNATURE:	/Arturo Perez-Guerrero/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Traspaso varios registros\_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0766

900681245

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Whereas, CHEMO RESEARCH, S.L., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Spain, with its principal place of business at Calle Manuel Pombo Angulo, 28 3a Planta, Madrid, Spain 28050, has adopted, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
PERLIQ	5030651	August 30, 2016
Design Mark	5060075	October 11, 2016
NUVESSA	5055194	October 4, 2016
NUVETEST	5875473	October 1, 2019

Whereas, **EXELTIS HEALTHCARE**, S.L., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Spain, with its principal place of business at Avda. Miralcampo, 7 – P.I. Miralcampo, 19200 Azuqueca de Henares, Guadalajara, Spain, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHEMO RESEARCH SL hereby assigns and transfers to EXELTIS HEALTHCARE, S.L. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with their goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the corresponding registrations.

## CHEMO RESEARCH SL

 EXELTIS HEALTHCARE, S.L.

DocuSigned by:

DocuSigned by:

Ana Mon

396305C32990443...

39677376A83AD

By: Carlos Romero-Camacho and Álvaro de Castilla

By: Tomos Shillingford and Ana Mondedeu

Position: Director

Position: Director

Date: March 3<sup>rd</sup> 2022

Date: March 3<sup>rd</sup> 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 03/14/2022